her ety Sy

t

1-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
SE—-&A—R—Ov s3IV

MO-6704S-0E4

2-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
EE—AHA—nN—Ov s IDY

MO-6714S-BE6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
RERERIVY

MO-6716S-DE4

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the ”"Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w Yy 2 NZHAIZELT

L YR RAR—ID#L, #02 EOHIE, AV T EE ORAE TSBE I,

9 MEMONTIR., BMEAEZL. 0L, 25T ONMEI. B (BEA—-MY) #XRULET,
3. MERO () . ASAYEAL TV FEATHL L ¥ERLET,

4 A5 A RR—VD————— HiZ., SIBRTHD 2 EKLET,

29355401
No.1329-00




CONTENTS
H X

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . ... 0ottt 1
3% (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ...\t e 3
26 (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . .. ..t e e 5
F Bk
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... ... i 7
S ER B EHBE R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt e e e 9
¥*OE& (1)
6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt et e 11
EOEFK (2)
7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ... ...t 13
E—r5 F—5E%
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO —8716S) ... ......iititiiiiiaeia e 15
ZEEN—/SEHRMO-6716SH)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .. .oontnitte et e e e e 16
WX 2EFR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt ittt e e 17
I ZBEG (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e 19
HATRF
12.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e 21
T A A&
18. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e 23
A 2%
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt e, 25
BT EBEG
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... ... ottt 27
8 ERF— VR
16. FULLY—SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt 28
AT — 7 IVER
17.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T) ..ottt e e e e e e e 29
MIBE&% @ - T)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—67043 MO—6714S) ........ ... ... 31
AT B R MO ~67043 MO~6714SH)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-67048 MO~-6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .......... 33
ST E BR (MO -6704S MO —6714S H A7 S &)
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO—=6T16S) .. ...\ oiiir i 35

AT EBHRMO-6716SH)



91 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—67165 SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..................... 37
AT EE R MO —6716S KBk CE &)

99 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. e 39
Fe R SCER AL B £R

93. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... .. e 41
A& aBa R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..ottt e e 42

#3l



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AEBELR (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION . __. . | 2 S A, ay
1 #01  122-56707 CLOTH WASTE COVER IR HN - 1
2 #02  121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIIR AN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER FIPEHN - ANyN° - 1
4 SS-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YI$IEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 YRt 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Wiy 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER VANE 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET AIVTAN yRY 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AR 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3737 M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER R ES I 1

12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER IR AN - 1

14 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATZY 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER R-n -Bne - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET =N AN -9rR 4 1

17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2y M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING b= -t -n k 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE h-n -pnt -A¥IfH 1

20 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 T.OOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE Fon <an -3 b 44 1

22 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhEIEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L= 1

24 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEY 11/64-40 L= 1

25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT F)UR N -k Y 1

26 702 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT XJTE AN - Y 1

27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER %8 4 HAN RPN - 1

29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhETEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-n - -FHIN X 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA 1z M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE AR A3 FIM4 1

33 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. 38 45T Y 1

35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM, F8 4 73 (1)

36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FIR 4 NYYVT Y9I (N

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $IN 3 (1

38 €S-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER ySyAVE) (0

39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MAZY (1

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v rh F294Y-4(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Favey7174 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FIYLITFIIN 9XY 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AR 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG TR AN -F YV A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING TR AN F 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7FIL 11/64-40 i

47 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 #03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A ene =N ey A 1

49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B N1 —fn -byy v IB ]

50 #03  132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C I TS T2 A a1 i

NOTE (k&) #01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S MO-6704S,M0-6714S ]

#02....FOR MO-6716S
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6716S
ERE &



2 MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
MR (2)




REF.NO_ _NOTE  PARTNO. ] PDESCRIPTION . | S S A ay
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIRVHN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRVHN —n° 9xY 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa gy 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $3137° M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER YTHN - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET TUHN =N VXY 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. AT %Y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7733 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0Vyy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TAWR-TINM 1RV 1

11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyvr 1

12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VY7744 1

13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 533 M4X0.7 L=8 1

14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 2

15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. A MY - (73) 1

16 132-01405 BELT COVER NN TS (1)

17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F29(I-N(16) (D

18 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3

19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 IR 1

20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 3% 3) {1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING ENZE (10

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Maiy (D

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 775 YN vy 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD Yy Wb 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v39 b % 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N5 % 8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyhyFy 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AFT N XA 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFT N R DT 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIP 49 H ¢ 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F5737 11/64-40 L=T 1

32 #02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFTHN - 1

33 #01  132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT A - 1

34 SS-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IILIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT IV -7 9Ya 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TV YIAT h12 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 5Yh -7 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE I AC S 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th AR ALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HIMIIIE R 2

41 701 TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAtY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=20.5 L=8 1

43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A AN - (B) 1

NOTE (7%%2) #01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S MO-6704S,M0-6714S

#02....FOR MO-6716S

MO-6716S 1



3 CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

TEBILR




REF.NO__ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTLON — _____. S U A Qy
1 132-05059 CRANKSHAFT ASM. Y2y 73 1
2 132-05000 CRANKSHAFT 73y 7 ()
3 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 NAYNRY (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) NAT 37 AR(A) 1
5 S$S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AR 1
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FaT £ M5 L=8 3
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN VX% 7777 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD a1y 777 9%) 1

10 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NA 3R (C) 1

11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihe7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 $S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyHsE by 9/32-28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER 7Y A & 76X20X4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIN A% h 226.4X33.9X3.5 1

16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B PEVAVE SIS S VIR ] 1

17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER AN 7IVI MAY 1

18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Yay yk -t 7Yy B 1

19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAL 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR R EVEEVASS Y] 1

21 #01 131-08808 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D ay 7R -WN TV D 1

22 #02  131-08907 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D DENAS MBS TN & VYA 1

23 #01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA&N 1

24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAS 1

25 121-08403 _ CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAL n ¥V 1

26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NNV EC 1

28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. SP/A NI 1 S i

29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWk7%y 11/64-40 L=18 yA

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIh-N =499 (93) 1

31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 INk7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W7y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyAI7HE b M6 L=12 (1)

34 #01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JRL-N -A99F A(OR) 1

35 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhkI%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IALF3Y" 11/64-40 L=14 {2)

37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 gyAs7FE W M6 L=12 (1)

38 #02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B JAN-N -A997 B 73 1

39 §S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWeI5y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 132-22807 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,LEFT N=n -gyh TVH Avs Y 2

42 132-22906 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT N=n -ayhs TV AZY 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. ¥ AZO09N I3 1

44 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ik72y 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 sht52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 132-05901 BALANCER N FY- 1

48 S$S-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k733" 1/8-44 L=12 2

NOTE (¥E&)

#01....FOR MO-67045,M0-6714S
#02....FOR MO-67168

MO-6704S,M0-6714SH]
MO-6716SH

#FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

AL, ¥y hOADFEIIRY ET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

& SR BhEhBELR

20




REF.NO_  NOTE PARTNO. ~ ______DESCRIPTION . [ S Qry
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. ISVINRRE SEVEVIEA 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NIV DTG Y n
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhy743y M6 L=14 (n
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT nYIN Iy 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NN IS ITIARN 1
6 132-05853 NEEDLE DRTIVING ARM ASH. NN 997792 1
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NI 995 (1)
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhs7rEd M6 L=14 (n
9 707 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A NN I VA 2

10 #07 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B NIF 997 e VB 2

1T 307 132-039309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PINC NIV I EVC 2

12 207 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A NN OE VA 1

13 107 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B Ny ve vB i

14 107 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C NI Bee e 1

15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR XN PAAR RSS! 1

16 132-08350 NEEDLE ROD (A) ASM. NFTI(A)TR 1

17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) MF 9(A) oy

18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NVE IR ()

19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER nYE Y7L 1

20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NF 9T AFTY T 3 1

PA 13T-T0259 NEEDLE CLANP HOLDER ASK. NISEEEYE 1

22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER LUANS S i1

23 SS-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 ty3y 1/8-44 L=7 (n

24 #01 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NMHYI AT A t

25 102 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MAMHIANT7 718 1

26 131-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NITRFFEN Y {

27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A UNEE PRT LAY i

28 %03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NN i

29 %04 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE = VIRV ERN SR 1

30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE NN YT 4 1

31 702 T3T-TT109 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER AR VIV EtN PP E 1

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FNEY 2

33 $S-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=5 i

34 #05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER n{hFvE Yy 1

35 #04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE kR InIfpue Y i

36 702 I3T-11406 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP AR VIV EA S A I

37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 533" 9/64-40 L=6 z

38 403 131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE NLRFYE W 1

39 104 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE S VAU EVEA S A A M 1

40 #02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHA1N LOOP =3 VPR 1

47 SM-4040855-8P SCREW Fa Y 1

42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL P1PE ASM. NIFY 9N 1773 1

43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH O1L COVER NBYY N - (1)

44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.8

45 236-30007 TUBE Fi-7 (0.39;

4% 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OTL PIPE BUSHING NF TN AT T 51 B8]

47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH O1L FELT NFY 2972 b (L

48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP NATR R (D

49 07 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A A7VTARAY T 7 VA 1

50 #07 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A1) 79805y VB 1

51 707 T31-22205 FEED BRARCH CRARK PIN T AIVIRE)5570 LT I

52 #07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D ArY788550 0 YD 1

53 206  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 Z11 N DCX2T #11 2

54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV 9Y IRFAMIT- (T35 2

55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV IY IRFANAT- 13

58 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 174-40 L=6 [$3]

57 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M3y 9/64-40 L=5 2

58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.09

59 §5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M2y 9/64-40 L=5 1

60 CQ-2520000-00 01L WICK 13y 0.04

61 SD-028040T-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 X viy D=L H=E T

62 205 131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 19y Inyh R i

63 %04 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) RN YN A(BEG) !

64 $02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =3 avAysIE A(DR4 ) i

65 #05  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAZY 1/8-44 L=2 .8 i

66 705 MDC-Z70B1100 NEEDLE DCX2ZT =11 NNCXZT =11 T

67 306 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MRV 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK ARV 1

69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING L1NK WASHER INFASILNY o i 9

NOTE (7E&)

%01....FOR M0-6704S5,M0-67148
#02....FOR M0-6716S
#03....FOR M0-67045,M0-6716S
%04, .. FOR MO-6714S
#05....TOR M0-67048
206....FOR M0-67145,M0-67165
207....SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-6704S,M0-6714S
MO-6716S5H
M0-67045,M0-6716S /4
MO-6714SH
MO-6704SH

MO-67145 MO-6716S R
RIRE &



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EORBG% (1)




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTILON .. __ by T Qy
1 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. APVBAYY & 4(73) 1
2 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFryb¥ ¥ (N
3 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAZYS 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
4 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ©33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (0
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 & viy D=2.6 H=2.7 (0
6 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFIVL (1)
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 70y (2)
8 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A7IBAYY & A (1)
9 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 INeIEy 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK A79BA h7av (1)

11 121-16216 FEED CAM 7954 (n

12 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7VFavty ha (1)

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFTyMYIN F 1

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFryb YN % 1

15 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k73" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD S AVEYITaS 1

17 S$S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING AL VA 1

19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B AU 7YV B i

20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. L AINE VYA 1

21 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. AN 7VYs D i

22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. VAN VA 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT PVANAAES LY 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR b VAN Y 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT VAN 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AR Ay ) I

217 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT Ry M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE Avn 3 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE Ay oy 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING Yy 1

31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B I avy A79H731° I8 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. YakyV95 I3 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM VEY YA LS (1)

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥H773% b M5X0.8 L=12 (1

35 #01  131-22007 CRANK PIN A VANESLYSIVANPIN 1

36 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B APVTANRI Ty VB I

37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C VVANESLYbXVAMY 1

38 501 131-22304 CRANK PIN D L ANESCYSNZAMMI)) 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN akyynF bty 1

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 vy 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B YaxyVr5 ¥ h 3(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK bEY VAN 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR SIkpY b vhI- 1

44 131-20605 'WASHER =y agpvuyh ¥ % 1

45 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

46 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. VANEA TV VZE 1

47 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK VVANESL YN (1

48 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 0YHI733Y" M6 L=14 (0

49 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 FAtY D=10.3 L=4 1

50 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

51 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 279V 1232 5-(73) 2

52 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR VA DAISYAYFE (1)

53 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

54 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A Y ay A70HYa YA ]

NOTE (&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS SRR

— 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EY Bk (2)

11—



REF. N0  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by X A Qty

1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASK. LAEVIN) VN 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR PRV OLELING S ¥ (n
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR K2 VAEVINE V) (n
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 3 9Y T M2 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ¥ 9V VT M-8 oy 1
4 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT |, RIGHT WEIHIIEY !
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EVING P e ] 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCREW L3Ry 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER POy v oA 1

10 121-18204 0IL SHYELD RUBBER T7 7R 3 A 3

1 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77 7%0T A9TiE T

12 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALTRY 3/32-56 L=3 2

13 132-15900 01L SHIELD CASE 23 94-2 1

14 132-16007 0IL SHIELD CASE GASKET 1 9Y-In 9k 1

15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW PR 1

I SH-4030455-3P SCREW FA a3y M3 L=4 1

17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT . N {A$IT 1

18 131-22700 ) ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL IS ZE S AT Y] i

19 132-16106 01L SHIECD PLATE b GhyIF N Y 1

20 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 453y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

71 132-16205 FEED CAR OTL SHTECD PLATE FIVERE 9Ny I

22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v7%y M4 L=6 2

23 132-16304 01L SHIECD PLATE 77" 7597 Ayr{5aE on 1

24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION bANIEVASRES EY 1

25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FaT iy M5 L=12 2

76 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER TV 9Ly on - 7

27 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v34 b 3 3.7X8X1 2

29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVINR/Z V3 5 F o2 i

30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. 41y 7{FAh7-(43) 1

31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR FHIT I4FX BT~ [SY)

32 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MARY 1/4-40 L=3 (n

33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EVINRZ VAR RS Vil d 1

34 131-70204 RUBBER RING 0yys .

35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAFY 1

36 132-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK EI AR EVATE T

37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF AbAY 3 1

38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v faveyEy 1

39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING $h 9 FAgIERY A i

40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK EASVEEVATA Vo 1

41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EX AN 5 . I

42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. EVINIUY VS 32 S bl A i

43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR EVINR7 325007 v n

44 $S-8110410-~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY' 11/64-40 L=3.5 (0

45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER AN EvAT N i

16 S8-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=T11 v73y° 1/4-40 L=11 1

47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. N 9fagLyy 291 Y 1

48 131-70501 RUBBER RING 0yys 1

49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING FANLZEVE SO N A 1

50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASK. 7IR9Y95 43 1

51 T18-25304 DIFFERENTTAL FEED PIN TRV Y (1)

52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER 7RIy 7R o

53 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Y33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM TIRIY95 (n

55 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhs7+4 Ak M5X0.8 L=12 (13

56 13218102 SLIDE BLOCK TIETVC VRUT X I

57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW bASE'Z S S5 1

58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT #1 yaysFyh !

59 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 y3y D=7.2 H=2.7 i

60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 — FA RV M4 L=10 4

61 WP-0459556-3D WASHER 4.5X7.5X0.5 5% ¥ 7 4.6X7.5%0.5 1

62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t74 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6_2X13X1 I A 3 6.2X13X1 i

64 #03 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG paY v LY 1

65 504 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) yatyyn (F-25) 1

56 702 TI8-82800 WAIR FEED DOG PERVEIN I

67 03 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IR i

68 404 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 79409yN (F-25) 1

69 202 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRTIN 1

70 201 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG A VALY 1

71 702 131-91408 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG 3 FIIN I

72 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa kY 1/8-44 L=6 1

73 $§-8111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oypsE Mh 11/64-40 L= 5 1

74 $8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyRsE Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

75 131-21108 WASHER 9N GHVHTY 7% % 1

75 TA-G800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4 5 YRy D=8X4 .5 I

717 132-00902 FEED MECHANISK COVER PRESSER 17975445 !

78 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 k535 1/8-44 L=2.9 ]

NOTE (7 3) £01....FOR MO-6704S ,M0-6714S MO-6704S MO-G714SH
#02....FOR M0-6716S MO-6716S [
203....FOR M0O-6704S MO-6704SH
#04....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714SH



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=3 FO—/5ER

_13..4



REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S S { Qty
1 118-90001 TRAVELING REEDLE GUARD 1+ -ny9y 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING AR =3 ITIAAAL 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING =1 =3 97 M AAA 2
4 £01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM. IIA-N 95" AD3 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIh-N -9F A (1)
[ SS-YT51ZI0-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=1T1_.8 oyh7% A% 15/64-28 S
7 #02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. 9IA-N -97" BY3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B 9Ih-N -97° B (N
9 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 o978 kb 15/64-28 (1)

10 £01 132-24456 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, L R AN e 2 76 1

I 02 132-23555 GUTDE SUPPORT ASK. B ITk=n"=F{F FFIBIT T
12 132-24605 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN-N -4 % (1)
13 #01 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 9IA-N b b $¥T €3]
14 02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B YIA-~ ¥ {441 B (n
15 132-22104 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE PIA-A R {h (1)
6 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3%6 A7 9T Ty 356 I
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING 09y 1

i8 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 &5 2

19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. PLIBIARS S 1

20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARN JAh-N (1)

71 T3T-23309 WASHER S0 XTIy - [§8)

22 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11_8 0yh7% A 15/64-28 o)}

23 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 t735° MG L=12 2

24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A-n-p AN 23 oAy 93 1

25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE IIN-1 -1h7uH (Hh) I

76 S5-T090850-SP SCREW 9/64-30 L=8 TRE537 9764-40 L=8 T

27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JEh-N -FE Y 1

28 $58-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1

29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A-N =F3ET v - 1

30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 335 M4 L=6 2

31 123720303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT TIR-N TNV % I

32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT PIN-N -FVE Y IR 1

34 $§~7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALF2S 11/64-40 L=7 ., i

35 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT A-r -Fye v (e ) 1

36 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11764-40 [=7.8 IReTFy 11/764-40 L=T7. T

37 #03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A TIA-N -4 ¥k y{A) 1

38 #03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIN-N -& 5 V(B) 1

39 #03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C IIA-N -4 ¥ v(C) 1

40 #03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YIh-N -8 X v(D) 1

4T 703 T31-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E TI-N & € 9(E) T

42 . $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 yhrd Ak 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

43 $5-9090410-TP SCREW ayhrE Ak I

44 118-31708 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL IIYMAE R 1

45 504 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIN-N -4 Ah YT -y 1

46 13T-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN LA ARt (A T

47 #05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YUA-N -F (N HTr -3 1

48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIN-N -{RTVH{(PT) 1

49 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA" %Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JRN-N -{VTVH 1

51 S5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TRFY 9/64-40 L=6 T

52 #01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER YIA-N - {h 74 1

53 202 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B IIA-1" -F" 1} 74(B) !

54 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ATy 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

55 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL A-N Y 7 RAY-A 1

55 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING SRy 1

57 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.04

58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.04

59 #04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN =3 IRITMHT-(23) 2

60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR B-n -3 IAFAMAT - (1)

[ S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =5 Ny 17440 L=6 (2)

62 505 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A= =Y I3FT - (93) 1

63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR =N - 1AIAMT- o

64 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

65 $S-6090620-TP SCREW L7Ey 1

56 SS5-6050630-TP SCREW 976440 1.=6 535 9/64-40 6+6 q

67 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER SRA-R" ~ 1

68 201 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER Ih-N 1

69 202 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER IIR-A - 1

70 £03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A YIh-A -3 !

71 03 137-21502 UPPER LOUPER GUIDE B IS T

72 203 132-2160] UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C YT A-N i

73 203 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A Sah-n 1

74 £03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B Sah-p i

75 203 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C pZI i

KOTE (iZ ) 201....FOR ¥0-6704S,X40-6716S MO-6704S,%0-67168

#02....FOR K0-67148
£03....SELECTIVE PARTS
£04....FOR NO-6704S ,M0-6714S
£05....FOR ¥0-6716S

- 14 —

M0-6714S
R &
M0-6704S,40-6714S
MO-6716S



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716S)
—EEI—BEHRMO-67165H)

1 123-42309 BRACKET I APRYRIT I ¥ 1
2 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayHs7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT BV o 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =y Attt VIt oy 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =Y AN 297 )3 1
5 T31-29903 CHATY LOOPER DRIVING ARK BV [@))]
7 131-29309 WASHER ¥ 95 IRTY IR (1)
8 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayhoE Ah 15/64-28 N
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. EAEVE ) VR AT 1

10 131-26206 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN ¥ AT N Y (1)

TT 131-26305 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK = ORI X {1

12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. [S2EY ) VEVINUL P AN 1

13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM = a9RVAIN 99T 0

14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhs7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1

15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD SV NS 1

16 I31-28103 BUSHING, FORKT TITRYY TR I

17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =AYy IyYaAAe 1

18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK BN EVISE N 1

19 £01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A CavpvINR R v(Fan)A 1

20 701 131-26602 PIN , LONG B Cavpyagh v v(F39)B 1

71 EQ) [31-26701 PIRT, LONG C EVIEIE IS ENLS 1

22 #01 131-26800 PIN , LOKG D 29hYIYL e v (F2y)D 1

23 #01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A BV PEVISRI I C VAT 1

24 #01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B = ayhvAYR G v (4V)B 1

25 301 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =y ahRyIN AL Y (4V)C 1

78 Z01 T3T-27501 PIN , SHORT D B I IIC))] I

27 £01 B2119-816-400 BEARING A IV Ay myp AT TIVS A 1

28 £01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B oy 3-py BN A TYYY B 1

29 £01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C ¥ a-py BYE A TIYr C 1

30 #01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D ¥ a-gy oIh A 70 D 1

] =01 B2T13-816-E00 BEARIRG E B A TASESY S LT T

3 PS-(250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 27°0v7 ey 2.5%6 1

33 $D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8§ % 1

34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET SAAN - 4R4 % 1

35 $$-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v733° 11/64-40 L=6.5 !

K4 SS5-3080620-TP SCREW 178-44 1=6 757 1/8-14 1=6 7

37 SS-6090620-TP SCREW 1

18 $$-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

39 $$-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-40 L=7 1

40 B2525-352-000 01L SEAL RING 1

)

A-n 3y R A2

T21-20705

NOTE (i 82)

CHATN LOOPER

z01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 15 —

AV P

I



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
| AR (1)

SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIO . t y_* A Qty
1 121-13205 PRESSER FQOT SHAFT vy 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING IA5h 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. VESEIVIAE ] 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM F¥I5° 2377895 [V
5 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
[ SS-91512T0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 U7H7F R 15763-28 48]
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM X375 97 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AIIF evy vy 1
9 13115753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM FITRRTH UM -5 123 1

10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE FITLRTY b K 4 (1
1T T3T-15302 PRESSER LTFTING LEVER FITEXTT N - D
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER F¥I95 Ahon - o
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING FIIRFTY A 3 n
14 8§-7110510-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 TALIE 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCRER D= 6.35 H= 2.4 5 Y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
T8 PS-0J00T42-KH SPRIRG PIN 0.3 X 14 T V0 Y 3XI4 [Q))
17 $§-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 Y53y 1/8-44 L=2.9 )
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHIn % 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW LERY ARV 3 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING ALY VN -N % 1
Al [3T-T6500 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER RILTTILA - 1
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK IS 795 |
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING AFITr 97 AR 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING KIITH Abyn - 1
25 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhr}7Lk M6 1
26 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11764-40 YR IR T1764-40 I
27 SH-6061200-SP SCREW MG L=12 L3y M6 L=12 1
28 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
29 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IR 11764-40 L=14 i
30 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PR 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
31 [32-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR SCRIW ERESEVASESA I
12 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. g 993 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER AFTFavty ¢ i
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGLLATOR NUT A$I¥39%930b 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER A¥IF Ohn - 1
35 T3T-70402 RUBBER RING OT97 T
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 0y i
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=4 FARY M4X0.7 L=4 t
19 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING A¥IX 9AI4 1
40 $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v74y 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
a1 TIZ-TZ808 ADJUSTING BASE [REV TS 1
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b FantyRy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK v YayiyIfayeav !
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING Fhor Fagtray 1
45 5S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 LTS 15/64-28 L=7 2
45 WP-0450555-5D WASHER 4.8X7.5X0.5 Y 5 % 4.6%7.5%0.5 [
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep ahA7 3 1
48 5S-7161040-SP 1

— 16 —

TALIRS 1/4-24 L=9.5



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

M XB& (2)

- 17 -



REF.NO _ _MOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON . _. SR S 5
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM ryryy 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER {hEIn 1
3 5§-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YWe34y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥1 43 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AyIeyy (1)
6 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥737" 9/64-40 L=6 (1
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 4L 2NN - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k73 h % 2.5X6X0.5 {1
9 $8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Yhe74y* 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

10 55-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v73y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

11 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT 7 M (1)

12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT R A (1

13 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Yity3y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AHL MO % (1)

15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE ANZAT D& 4 (1)

16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 k713 (1)

17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD - A (1

18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE v h - {1

19 #02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 73 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE LER VM i)

21 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33 9/64-40 L=6 )

22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER LAY AL (1

23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v7¥ b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1

24 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Yht739" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

25 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥3%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

26 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT AFHIE A (1

27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT LEAS (1)

28 $§-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 W53y 1/8-44 L=4.9 {(n

29 B1508-804~00B  SPRING FHL BIYInc 3 (N

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE AN 08" A (1)

31 $S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b7y (5

32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD - A (1)

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE Sia NS (1)

34 #03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. yagRdLyya y(ae p - x|

35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayt vy (1)

36 §$§-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t743° 9/64-40 L=6 {1

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT UM S {1

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT SEVEEL N R o

39 B1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 VA¥L vvy 2Y #Yh (1)

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN rayidz kyy ey (1}

41 - 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT PAEVE R RS 1)

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING F¥IIF N7 4 i)

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW SRVRI Ry Ry (1

44 $5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k72" 3/32-56 L=2.5 Y]

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW Y197 N 2 Nysay 1)

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT 2 A i1y

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE e a-N (1)

NOTE (#%) 301....FOR M0-6704S MO-67045S
#02....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714S

303....FOR MO-6716S

- 18 —

MO-6716S M



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

FiA TR

MO-6704S

MO-671485

MO-6716S

— 19 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . S S Qty _
] 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GU1DE FavkvA TV 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFIUIN XY 9(TH) 1
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFIOIN 3T 9 (F) ]
4 131-38656 THREAD TENS10N SPRING COMPL. ANFIIIN RV Y (TR) ]
5 131-37807 THREAD TENS1ON SPRING, RED {NFIOIN 2(TH) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW FISEINEIEY) (1
7 131-38805 THREAD TENS1ON SPRING, BLUE ANFaUIN 2(71) (n
8 131-37708 THREAD TENS10N ENOB, RED AN FII3YNI(TH) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW S EVIANIES! (1

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AMFIIIINI(TH) (1

11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR 1N Fauvky n

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER - 1MFavyd Sh4 (1)

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N 27y (n

14 131-38102 THREAD TENS1ON SPRING FELT ANFIUIN 2¥° Tk (n

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK INfauvy 5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER ISEVVEEIS S @)

17 #04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 #02  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FAUIIFLNTVH 3

19 #03  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FAUIIFINTVH 4

20 #04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. JE{ M FAVYE UrYT Y 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST 2N =T ] (1)

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FAUIE TANTVH (1)

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT IV FaUIN 2% 7olbh (n

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT I8N FauvHy b (n

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING IELNFIIIN R N

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFAVTY FHAFYN A [€))

27 131-38201 THREAD TENS10N DISK 1M Fauvy 5 (2)

28 #04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 IV ey 2.3X 5 ]

29 #02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 W72y 11/64-40 L=7 ]

30 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA 13y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 #04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE AN IXIN PR ZL K 1

32 #04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JAAMIAMNT VI A ]

33 #04  131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B JRMIMITYIM B ]

34 #04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK PZEAV IV ES ]

35 #04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE YA{NT v 1

36 #04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ANFVFE AV AN % ]

37 #04 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE JALN N -hY ]

38 #04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. IR HATYT 1

39 #04 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT YEANHAS ) 1

40 #04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE IRANN VT VI 1

41 #04 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET P2 A S I NN VRN YT |

42 #04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 ARy ]

43 #04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER T3 8 1 7 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 #04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 A2 M5 L=8 1

45 #04 S$S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FACEY 9/64-40 L=4 ]

46 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa 2y 9764-40 L=4 1

47 404 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FARY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 #04 S$5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAURY 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 #04 S$S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

50 #04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 K57%Y 15/64-28 L=5 1

NOTE (i£&) #01....FOR MO-6704S(1 PC. 1S USED.)
FOR MO-6714S,M0-6916S

(2 PC. ARE USED.)

MO-6704SAH (1 E{EW)
MO-6714S ,MO-6716S/8 (2 W)

#02....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S
£#03....FOR MO-6714S,M0-6716S MO-67145 ,MO-6716S/H
Z04... FOR MO-6716S MO-6716SH

—-90 -



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A A B




____________________________ DESCRIPTION 6. v A A4 _______ ay _
1 #01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE VP 1
2 #02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE {4 1
3 #03 R4508-J6E-D0O0  THROAT PLATE VR 1
4 SS-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IN¥72Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B nY{44° £ (B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k75Y 11764-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT NIL2% £ (B)$HT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FN Y 2
9 #04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. ELIYANSLEEUN] 1

10 #03  132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. D2 SYAN AL SO 1

I1 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JAAIN ZPAL &R (n

12 118-06304 PLUG NY{474 ()

13 S§-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L7337 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

14 118-46607 SPRING JBAR ZFAN T N 2 (1)

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JEAZNY S I 84 (1)

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NARE L A (D

17 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B 44 K 9IVIT A B (1)

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A FIRAF IYVT AA (1)

20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JARZ A5V I Y (1)

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE by 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YAAL A¥ T (1

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT FIR AR N =3y (1)

24 #04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER IRAZZFAN T 7 IYYR A (D

25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IWE75Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 703" 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YAAZ TN TS (1)

27 #03  121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER JAAZ ZFAD I INIL A (D

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN MUTEFILT Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BANUN =K 93y 7" 9¥a (1)

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YhEI3Y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. FIR A DANUN -)3 (D

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING FIR A AN - Nk (1)

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $HIve Y ' (D

34 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v7%y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NIYrET 1

36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YVe725" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 #01 118-80100 NEEDLE GUARD INETs 1

38 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

39 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER VLY 1

40 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NG 1

41 #03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER INEL 1

42 #03 S$5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IWLIET 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 #03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 The52y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 §S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAeT2Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE BZ Y 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER NITETA 2

NOTE (i32) #01....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S
#02....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714S
#03....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716SH

#04. .. .FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S

—99 —

MO-6704S,M0-6714SH



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

XA PR




REF.NO __NOTE __ PART NO. = = DESCRLPTLON A S D Qry
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YYARTANAY T H] 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YIARTAVAY T (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 aYHIT7IES M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AXYF I 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YYARY IYIAAN 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YYAZST IOIOARN 1
7 #01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A EIAZIFI(A) 1
8 #01 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t52y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 #02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LIAZSH L 1

10 #02 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b52y 11/64-40 L=16 i

11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZY AN 77 1

12 115-66809 0IL SEAL YIRARY T AN 1

13 #03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A FI9739875Y ¢ VA 1

14 #03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B FI9783875 97" VB 1

15 #03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C LUANESL Y VI I

16 #03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D NS VR A 1

17 #01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE LIAZ 1

18 #02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE LIAZ 1

19 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oYHsF Ah 9/64-40 L=8 1

20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b3¥ F % 3.7X8X0.3 1

21 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZIN OV IAFANIT-(F3) 1

22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR AZID U IAFAMIS - (1)

23 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S

#02....FOR MO-6716S
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6704S,M0-6714S
MO-6716SH
EEIR S



14 LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ERHEST A SEE




REF.NO ~ _NOTE ~_PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON by o+ A Quy
1 132-30305 WORM YA~ A 1
2 123-15958 O1L PUMP ASM. ¥2191F V7 Arya Y 1
3 123-15909 01L PUMP XavaF vy 8o (1)
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR i-A% ¥ (n
5 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥YWyrysxrA4 (M
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR v oty (2)
8 118-40303 O1L PUMP PINION ¥Y7ay e oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥Y¥ vy o(yan) (n

10 123-16006 PIN1ON SPACER b ZpvAN - (1)
11 123-16105 CASING y-yvr (n
12 123-16204 COVER VAR L] (1)
13 $$-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 a3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $$-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k73" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
15 SQ-1110401-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VUIYiY (1)
6 132-29356 FLOAT ASK. IERVH I
17 121-29805 FLOAT 7%3 (n
18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR SYELM A W] (1)
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT DXIH¥T (1)
20 SH-4060801-SE SCREW a3y 1
21 SK-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhsiFE wh 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5X11X1 v7% 4 3 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHAN1SM PIPE ASM 29N {7 93 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE it PPN 0.03
25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER BNy 7408 1
26 SG-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYRS 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT M2y F4¥x 1
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A3y M5 L=8 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE MV -y 1
30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET MM -7 n kY 1
31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsyh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASK. TAM-I b (93) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA° 237 M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NATVYIIRY 2
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LYYy 1

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT R R 2

39 131-44100 OILING PIN A xayaky 1

40 121-30407 OIL FELT MY Xadavty Jrhh 1

a1 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 X%y D=4X4 .5 L=3 1

42 S¥-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MAFY 1

43 131-43409 OILING PIN YIh-n ~Fayabe v 1

44 121-30605 OIL FELT YIL-N ~%292b v Joih 1

45 TA-0400301-K0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 }Aty D=4X4.5 L=3 1

46 SS-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIA-nT ~¥an27op AR 1

48 121-30803 OIL FELT YIf-N -Xa927:hb 1

49 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAtI%Y 3/32-56 L=3 1

50 TA-0290601-M0 PLUG D=2.9X3.2 L=6 Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=6 1

51 132-25208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE A=AV IR AN 1

52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyHs4yh 11/64-40 1

53 SQ-1110451-KZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEYRY 1

54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.17

55 132-28804 OlL FELT GUIDE AN IAE SV R YRS AN P AN 1
56 310-18005 SCREW Y3 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B AN GYYIE yEaha7ohhB 1
58 132-29406 01L FELT A S VANG TV ISR SURYES AV Y 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER LY VAN AR SURVES AN £ 52 2

60 310-18005 SCREW FaT Ry 1

61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER ME2917 AR FFIAN T 1

62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE bz 47" 0.29

63 5Q-0000451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEYRY 1

64 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW 1

— 926 —

NAT VIR



15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g7 FRT— VMR

I

: ? 16
| 17
REF.NO_NOTE___ PARTNO.  _ __ _  DESCRIPTION & v % L. Qy _
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F=22F vy 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE yI795-2 1
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-AVr{R73 I
4 #01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. EIZVANSCING VA UAVE] 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RIIX Y2-M( By 39) (0
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE F)IX J2-h ]
7 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. )97 11 (93) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIIX Ya-Nr F (D
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIIR Y2-Mx (D
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-MYI (1)
I1 S5-5090610-3P SCREW  §/64-40 L=6 £S5 9/64-40 =6 [€)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyasFyh 9/64-40 &)
13 131-55403 DUST~-PROOF RUBBER /o W 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER FOYVI ARN -%- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT I7{8F bh 4
16 #02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IR 12—} 1
17 #02  $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 #02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YIRSy 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER &2 17 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Y3y 441 2
21 119-59400 TARLE (SEMT-SUNKEN) 77N (373 39) I
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER YER IARYA° - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyRsFoh 4
24 #01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ARy 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 yWtr7%y D=3.1L=15 6
76 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=42 IWETFS  D=5.1 L=32 4
27 $5-6090630- TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 S22 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MR 10X18X2.5 4
NOTE (i 30) #01... EXCEPT JE JEI3 R <
#02....FOR JE JEA

- 927 —



16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — T IVEER

3—18

33 3
U/S 4
b
32
REF.NO_  NOTE PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION S _ Qty

1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-AA% vy 1

2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YITIE-2 1

3 #02 SS-5110710-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 #02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFFEILY 3

5 #01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIPA ya-b (k" vFY)IS 1

[ 131-567203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIIx J2- b {X9F7) 1y
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIX Ya-v 0 F 0
8 131-55808 CHUTE IKLET LEVER Ya-prFUn - (@3]
9 131-56005 CHUTE IKLET SPRIKG PARE VAR 3 (@)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja-NFI A 1)
1T S5S-6090420-SP SCREW 3/64-40 L= 4.0 Y7357 9764-40 L=4 [¥3)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 3¢ viy D=3-24 L=§ (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A9r" vy D=3-24 L=8§ [@9)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v3% 4 3 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7h (X VvFY) I3 1
16 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FO9OVITA g
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C gy {45 M (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Yr44F AR (D) 2
19 202 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIIA Y3-MI3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIA Ja-NF 0
Z1 T31-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, TPPER 77X I3-F91 [@))
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-Mi¥r (1)
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW $/64-40 L=6 b2y 9/64-40 L=b {3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhy#yh 9/64-40 (3)
25 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. TL-A9T4RI3 (2 viveE) 1
76 IT8-45361 TRANE SUPPORT PLATE ASK. TVRYT RIS [@9)
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING EREVEEC VAN ()
28 SM-3082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 07h77+E B M8 L=25 1)
29 NM-6080600-SH NUT M8 oyh73yh M8 132 (4)
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v34 4 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
3T SK-3513200-5T WOOD SCREW D=5, T L=37 INET3Y D=5.1 L=32 E
32 111-55108 DRAWER vy Y 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT YNy 441 2
34 118204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 6
36 WS- 1002560-KR SPRYRG WASHER TOXT3XZ.5 q
37 S$§-6090630-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 S§-5110710-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyh749h 12
ER = T23-41506 CLOTH WASTY CHGTE AR T

RNOTE (3% 52) =01.. . EXCEPT JE JEIER <
=02....FOR JE JEA



17.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JiBfR (Z - T)

(=2
L=

L=
[/




REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. DESCRIEPTILON | LS S B Quy_ _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥y25y1° 9 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Ty 71 Y (n
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE AT (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE 4 I £ (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{A FavtIn v (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YL (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734 7 ¥y (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D V] (n
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 myhrFI M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SA M VEAIV S YE AN (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12. 9 xY309H7% b (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y 7)1 9(FY2R-9%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T3 ¥ (1

15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INES (1)

16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INEEVRTTY (1)

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73K FaveIn v (1)

18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELL L) (2)

19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELC A A (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NV o (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyh7FIh M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ F XX0IH7E Mb (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vI¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 SAR M VI VE S N (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Vyryk - 9% 7 )3 1

26 [11-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z¥¥7 7T 9 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. ZEY73- AN 3 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ayh7% Wb M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR PR 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b9 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET BRIl (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhrFYh M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELL Sl M (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 yH7E M M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF DX 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥4 7 ¥ 6. 7X13X1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734 F3IvYy 14 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE 'S S5 2 (n

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AR (1)

- 30 —



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6704S,MO—6714S)

R B BIR(MO-6704S,MO—-6714SH)

<
-

~31 -



_____________ PARTNO. __  __ _DESCRIPTION_ __________&_ v _#_ 4 _______Qy._
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MEFYIF(93) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1M797 (23) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 4795 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANETE 9Y N (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMa7E 9ka 2 A (1
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1h7F 9(9r) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1Ma7% 9% 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MFAN Yo (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {MFANTYH ()8 1 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMFINTV IO (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {MFANTYHIT 5 4 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1M 7% 9(34) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER N EVIANS (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N EVLr ) (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ADIXY 30933y (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST FISEZE AN (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢53%y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT a2y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH7FIh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IR M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE~ NUT M4X0.7 IYH7FYN M4X0.7 291 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV M4 L=12 (n

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (n

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oY7L M4X0.7 2yz (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N E¥H X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nYHsFYN MI6X1.5 1yz (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrIvh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)




19 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-67043 MO—6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
SROTHEE BIR(MO-6704S, MO—6714S HE 717 T EL5)

-

_33_._



_____________ PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION __ v _ v _*_ A4 ______ _ Q.
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1haFY9F(43) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1Ma595" (Fa9)s3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {1 MFYF $YIB (D
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFY57 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NATE 99AHHoe (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE 95373 4 (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M 455 H(91) (D
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1MFE 9% 7 (D
9 131-67903 THREAD GU1DE {MF{ T4 (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER {MFNTVI (T8 4 (1)

1 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MFLNTV {97 (D

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANTY T 4 4 (D

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9 (34) (1

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AhIF7LR A (4)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANy (4)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INI¥95Y 509yay (4)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h3x95y 3 (4)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1h 45797 $HIA (1

19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v523% M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh7}1yh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 2%y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhsFyh M4X0.7 22 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIEY M4 L=12 (D

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATIFY M4X0.7 L=20 (D

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OyA7F7} M4X0.7 231 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&2 2/ M (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR PR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhs3yh M16X1.5 192 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhs3yh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 oY)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 AT IRy M6 L=12 (2)

34 N¥-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ovHsIYh N6 12 (2)

- 4 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6716S)

ASLEEBGRMO-6716SH)

<
=

—~ 35 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION . __. LS S S Quy
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1ha597° (73) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG AMF9F (Fan) 3 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1h 795 (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE 9V AN (4)
G 229-31406 THAREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE UET 27} (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1Mz v(9x) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1hFE Y% 5 (D
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE A MEFANT VA (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANT Y (S2) 4 1 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMFANTY AT (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMNFANTY A7 & 4 (D

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1haE v (34) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FISEVIANS (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S vir (5)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1bIX9I¥ 57933y (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M %004 5 (5)

18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vI23y" M6 L=15 (4)

19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA 23y M5 L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oy M5 (2)

21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT23YT M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhsFY s M4X0.7 22 (2)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 A 23y M4 L=12 (D

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (D

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYhsFY s M4X0.7 232 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (53 (2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR hT R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myhsFYs M16X1.5 192 (1)

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhIFI M5 (5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M595 (F37) (1)

— 36 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO -6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AT B BR(MO —-6716S Ry TR L)

—37 -



EF. NG _NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRLPTION LSRN S S ay |
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFY9#(J3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFY5 (Fav)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1h8797" $¥1B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1885797 #39 (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1P37% 974037 (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1MATH 9517 1 4 (D)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MzE 9(v1) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1MATE I9% 7 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MFART VI (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANY 1 (3R) 8 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1MAFATVH97 (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMBFANT V9T & A (N

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1M7E v(34) (1

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN ETTN (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S EVVE ) (5)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1MXIIY 57973y (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST N EVVA A (5)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 18797 $¥IA (1

19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1M7957 A3 (N

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥73%" M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 333 M5 L=14 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH7FYh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YR M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2%y M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaT 2%y M4X0.7 L=20 (D

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyh7}9h M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 1 (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N b 4 16.4X26.6X3.2 n

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI16X1.5 Y71y h M16X1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE = NUT M5 uyh7FIh M5 (%)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NA¥ 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 FAT XY M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyh71Yh M6 132 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1Ma7y7 A (1)



22 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R BITE STAR G B £

% : c{@% Soa 1 %10

—39 -



PART NO.

____________________________ DPESCRIPTION . b_ v A 4 _______ Qy_
1 201 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 bX2y" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02  S$5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 bAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N RARYS AN F 1
4 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE EARFYRY -y 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIh-N I HF 1
6 #03  118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE TRy 34 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YEN-N =99 BF 1
8 #04  B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YIN-A 1
9 #05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER YIN-A 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER Hh-N 1

11 #03  S5-4080620-1P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAN 2y 1/8-44 L=6 1

12 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k53 1/8-44 L=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE $393% YAAX 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE Y3397 SRR 1

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JRAX 1

Iy 119-65753 PEDAL ASM, NE L (U3) 1

17 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oYhIE M M6 L=12 (2)

18 119-65704 PEDAL NS : (1)

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INE S S ae (2)

20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27"V ey 2X6 1

21 #06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASH, AR AEYT Y I

22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASH. )84 93 (1)

23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING IR A AYIVT IV (1)

24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING FIN° 2 (1)

25 €5-0400671-5D THRUST HOLDER TN (1)

76 SM-8040302-1P SETSCREW PARY (N

27 #06  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER A8 AHn - 1

28 #03  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE T 37114 1

29 #03  $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t73%y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

30 #05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). Ty v(ak 5 -h 9%) 1

31 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Iy @)

32 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT ZRYN - (1)

34 WP-0250516-~SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 tI¥ b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

35 S§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YMI3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

36 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t735° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT IRV A (1)

38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT . Hr (1)

39 $§-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALTRYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

40 B1508-804-008 SPRING I MY i (1)

4] 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE 1b A8 9R o (N

47 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&25% (1

43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD y B AN (1)

44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD by -h (1

45 #03  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZYYT 1

af £03 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YT AZ 1

47 #03  SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oYhoE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1

48 #06  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YUARSHT 1

49 #06  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YIAL !

50 #06  SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oYH7E Wb 11/64-40 L=23 1

51 706 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIAAAFL ]

52 115-65702 WASHER YYATAYI ¥ b % 1

53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER FIRTIN ~ 1

54 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 N3 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

55 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A%y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (i)

#01....FOR MO-67048
#02....FOR MO-6714S,M0-6716S
503....FOR MO-6704S,40-6714S
£04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6716S
05....FOR MO-6714S
£06....FOR NO-6716S

M0-6704S 8
M0-67145,M0-6716S/H
MO-67045,M0-6714 S
MO-6704S,M0-6716S
MO-6714S

MO-6716SFH



23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
(RYEIEEEA

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. U AAVISE VAR UEY) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A RVVF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YakyYoFT e vaAN F (n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VEAAS LN (N
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b IAN - (F27) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ISEZISRICEDD) (D
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) A0 +(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sh antse (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (n

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b veyh (1)

1 131-60601 FUNNEL S a-1 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE bIAN - (8 1) 1

13 229-33303 VINYL COVER (S AR AT T I

14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. MY DCX27 £11-4 1

15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1

16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER 1

— 41 -

A=M9¥ T4 04-



NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
fRES " NO o " NO ¥ £ NO % H NO
BP-3000001-0R 26 24 NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 S$S-2090520-SL 2 4
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 SS-2110910-SL 22 4
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 SS-3090610-SP 2 6
B1507-8Q04-C00 18 12 NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 SS-3090610-SP 14 32
B1507-814-00P 18 27 NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 SS-3090610-SP 14 51
B1507-814-00P 40 38 NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 SS-4060310-SP 40 54
B1508-804-00B 18 14 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-4060310-SP 40 55
B1508-804-00B 18 29 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 SS-4080620-TP 12 72
B1508-804-00B 40 40 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-4080620-TP 15 36
B1509-804-C00 18 15 NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 SS-4080620-TP 40 11
B1509-814-00P 18 30 NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-4090415-SP 20 45
B1510-814-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 SS-4090415-SP 20 46
B1510-814-000 18 32 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4041001-SC 32 20 SS~4090415-SP 20 47
B1510-814-000 40 43 NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4041001-SC 34 22 SS-4090415-SP 20 48
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 SS-4090515-SP 12 27
B1511-814-000 18 26 NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-SC 38 23 SS-4090615-SP 14 49
BI1511-814-000 40 37 NM-6060001~SE 34 34 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 S$S5-4091015-SP 2 14
B1513-816-000 18 39 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 SS-4110515-SP 8 33
B1514-816-000 18 45 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 SS-4110515-SP 20 49
B1530-804-000 18 7 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4041201-SC 34 24 SS-4110615-SP 20 30
B1530-804-000 18 22 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-SC 36 23 SS-4110715-SP 16 28
B1530-804-000 40 33 NM-6080600-~SH 28 29 SM-4041201-~SC 38 25 SS-4112215-SP 26 13
B1539-804-000 40 28 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 S$S-4120615-SP 2 12
B1604-704-000 10 6 NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4042001-SC 32 23 SS-4151215-SP 4 18
B1620-804-000 10 43 NM-6160611-SE 34 29 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B1657-804-00T 12 67 NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 SS-5090610-SP 27 11
B2119-816-A00 15 27 NM-6160611-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 38 26 SS-5090610-SP 28 23
B2119-816-B00 15 28 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 SS-5110710-SP 4 31
B2119-816-C00 15 29 NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 SS-5110710-SP 27 17
B2119-816-D00 15 30 NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 SS-5110710-SP 28 3
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 SS-5110710-SP 28 38
B2401-816-000 20 37 NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-5150510-SP 20 50
B2508-704-000 14 55 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051255-SP 12 25 SS-6060210-SP 18 10
B2519-804-000 40 8 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 S$S-6060210-SP 18 25
B2519-814-000 40 9 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-4051405-SE 34 20 SS-6060210-SP 40 36
B2521-804-000 40 - 10 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 S$S-6060340-SP 18 44
B2525-352-000 15 40 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 SS-6060410-TP 40 29
B2530-704-000 14 56 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 SS-6060440-TP 14 18
B3113-352-000 20 41 SM-4060801-SE 26 20 SS-6060440-TP 18 16
B3534-352-000 26 7 PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4061201-SE 34 33 SS-6060440-TP 18 31
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 SS-6060440-TP 40 42
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-6040600-SP 12 22 SS-6080320-SP 10 15
B8152-771-000 30 39 PS-0300062~-KH 14 16 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 S$S-6080340-SP 12 78
B8153-771-000 30 8 PS-0300132-Ki 10 7 SH-6051202-TP 12 55 SS-6080340-SP 16 17
B8153-771-000 30 20 PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 SS-6080410-SP 12 53
B8153-771-000 30 40 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 SS-6080410-SP 14 28
B9112-804-000 40 3 RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6061200-SP 14 23 SS-6080410-SP 40 12
RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 SS-6080720-SP 8 23

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6081210-TP 6 48
CM-3002000-01 2 40 R4200-J6E-DOO 22 1 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 SS-6090420-SP 28 11
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 SS-6090620-TP 12 8
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 R4508-J6E-D00O 22 3 SK-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-6090620-TP 14. 65
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 SM-6061402-TP 10 48 SS-6090620-TP 15 37
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-6061402-TP 24 3 SS-6090630-TP 14 .66
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SM-6061610-SC 32 17 SS-6090630-TP 27 27
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 S$S-6090630-TP 28 37
CS~0400671-SD 2 38 SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 SS-6090650-SP 18 6
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-8C 38 20 SS-6090650-SP 18 21
SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 SS-6090650-SP 18 36

D8113-555-B00 30 i SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090650-SP 26 14
D8113-555-B00 30 19 SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 S$S-6090650-SP 40 32
D8113-555-B00 30 33 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 S$S-6090670-TP 8 37
D8204-555-D00 27 22 SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6110610-TP 22 6
D8204-555-D00 28 34 SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 SS-6110610-TP 22 17
SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-9061203-SE 40 17 SS-6110710-TP 10 4

GPF-06060000 30 3 SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6110710-TP 15 35
GPF-06060000 30 15 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 SS-6110710-TP 15 38
GPF-06070000 30 4 SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 SS-6110710-TP 16 5
GPF-06070000 30 16 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 SS-6111040-SP 24 8
GPF-06080000 30 5 SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 SS-6111440-SP 2 47
GPF-06080000 30 17 SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-6111610-SP 24 10
SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-M7 26 53 SS-6121020-SP 16 40

MDC-270B1100 8 53 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1150441-SD 26 64 SS-6121020-SP 26 46
MDC-270B1100 8 66 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1150451-M72 26 37 SS-6121220-TP 10 45
MDC-270B1104 4] 14 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150454-SD 26 26 SS-6151440-SP 22 34
MML-018900CA 41 15 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SS-1060610-SP 12 20 SS-6661110-SP 12 46




NUMETRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
a& B N SE H N " __NO SE " N
§8-7060310-SP 12 12 S§S8-9151210-TP 15 8 115-66809 24 12 121-16604 10 18
S$§-7060310-SP 26 49 SS-9151210-TP 16 6 115-98000 40 45 121-16703 10 19
S§§-7060510-SP 18 3 S§5-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-16802 10 20
S§§-7060510-SP 22 43 ST-6030821-04 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-16901 10 21
S§§-7060610-SP 14 54 ST-6030821-04 28 13 118-11619 6 8 121-17008 10 22
§S-7060610-SP 18 9 118-25304 12 51 121-18204 1210
S$S-7060610-SP 18 24 TA-0290601-M0 26 50 118-26401 12 52 121-18303 12 9
S§§-7060610-SP 40 35 TA-0400301-MO0 26 41 118-31708 14 44 121-18808 10 2
S$S-7080520-SP 18 13 TA-0400301-M0 26 45 118-33613 14 13 121-20150 6 38
SS§-7080520-SP 18 28 TA-0800504-R0 12 76 118-40303 26 8 121-20705 15 41
S§§-7080520-SP 40 39 TA-1030402-R0 10 49 118-43208 26 25 121-21612 15 34
S§§-7090510-SP 22 42 TA-1871602-R0O 4 41 118-43208 41 16 121-22362 6 30
§S-7090530-SP 220 TA-2050416-R0 10 50 118-45500 40 48 121-23360 6 34
S§-7090610-SP 2 22 TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-45807 40 46 121-23659 14 24
S§S-7090610-SP 22 44 118-45906 40 49 121-23709 40 7
S§-7090611-SL 4 34 WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-46607 22 14 121-29805 26 17
§S8-7090710-SP 2225 WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-46805 22 33 121-29904 26 18
S$S§-7090850-SP 14 26 Wp-0250516-SD 40 34 118-47605 40 13 121-30407 26 40
$S-7091410-SP 2 33 WP-0370316-SD 24 20 118-48405 40 53 121-30605 26 44
§S8-7110510-SP 227 WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-49361 27 3 121-30803 26 48
S§-7110510-SP 16 14 WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-49361 28 26 121-32155 6 43
S§§-7110710-SL 20 29 WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-49379 28 25 121-32619 22 15
S§§-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-49411 27 2 121-32700 2220
SS§-7110720-SP 2213 WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-49411 28 2 121-32809 2226
SS-7110720-TP 15 39 WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-50815 27 1 121-32908 22 24
SS-7110810-SP 10 9 WP-0651056-SD 26 22 118-50815 28 1 121-33005 2227
SS-7110840-SP 6 45 WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-72009 18 5 121-33104 2222
SS§-7110840-SP 6 46 WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-72009 18 20 121-33211 22 11
S§-7110840-SP 14 34 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-72009 40 31 121-33708 22 28
S8-7110840-SP 14 36 WP-0850002-SC 28 30 118-76166 18 4 121-47807 2 2
S§8-7110840-SP 22 36 WP-0871602-SE 30 11 118-76869 18 19 121-52468 40 30
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 118-82107 12 64 121-53763 18 34
S§-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 118-82800 12 66 121-56907 18 35
§S8-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-1002036-SE 27 28 118-88104 14 68 121-60008 40 41
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-1002036-SE 28 39 118-90001 14 1 121-62202 18 41
SS-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 118-90100 2237 121-64802 18 37
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 118-90308 22 38 121-67409 18 40
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-1612616-SE 36 26 118-93302 14 14 121-67508 18 43
SS§-7111810-TP 6 3l WP-1612616-SE 38 28 118-98103 40 6 121-67607 18 42
S§S-7111810-TP 6 35 WS-0510002-KN 32 29 119-18109 26 6 121-67706 18 46
S5-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0510002-KN 34 31 119-49104 40 27 121-67805 18 38
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 119-49807 1265 121-72805 12 69
S§S§-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 119-49906 12 68 121-76004 14 69
SS-7151120-SP 2230 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 119-56505 6 10 121-77903 22 41
S§S-7161040-SP 16 48 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-59400 27 21 122-53811 18 1
S$§-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 119-59558 28 15 122-56103 26 4
SS5-8080310-TP 8 67 WS-1002560-KR 27 29 119-60655 30 1 122-56707 2 1
S$8-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 119-60754 30 13 122-56905 8 63
SS-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 119-64509 40 14 122-57002 8 64
S$§-8090530-TP 8 57 WS-1643202-KR 34 28 119-65704 40 18 122-886301 8 5
S$S§-8090530-TP 8 59 WS-1643202-KR 36 27 119-65753 40 16 122-88403 41 10
S$§-8110410-TP 2 23 WS-1643202-KR 38 29 119-65803 40 19 122-88700 16 33
S$S-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-KP 2317 119-92005 40 15 122-88908 221
§S5-8110410-TP 10 53 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 119-96907 40 4 123-15909 260 3
§5-8110410-TP 12 44 WZ-0640312-K0O 20 43 119-99307 14 67 123~15958 26 2
S§S-8110410-TP 20 17 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-15301 22 39 123-16006 26 10
SS-8110410-TP 26 5 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 120-15400 22 49 123-16105 26 11
S$S8-8110520-TP 16 30 121-02208 22 16 123-16204 26 12
S$S8-8110750-SP 10 3 107-53309 4 39 121-02752 2 35 123-17004 26 9
§S§-8151150-TP 6 5 111-51065 30 26 121-02810 2223 123-40303 14 31
S$5-8660330-SP 1232 111-51909 30 31 121-02950 22 31 123-40402 14 33
S§§-8660330-SP 24 23 111-55108 27 19 121-03107 2229 123-40501 14 48
S§5-8660610-TP 8 56 111-55108 28 32 121-03305 2 28 123-40600 14 25
SS-8660610-TP 14 61 111-55207 27 20 121-03701 22 18 123-40709 14 27
S$S5-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55207 28 33 121-04550 40 22 123-40808 14 50
S$5-9090410-TP 14 43 111-57567 30 2 121-05359 2 34 123-40907 14 35
§§5-9090610-Tp 14 42 111-59001 30 ¢ 121-05458 40 21 123-41806 27 6
$5-9090813-TP 24 19 111-59001 30 18 121-08403 6 25 123-41806 27 16
S§§-9111010-SP 1273 111-59365 30 14 121-09153 6 28 123-41806 28 41
SS-9111010-Sp 22 21 112-46501 30 38 121-13205 16 1 123-41905 27 5
SS-9111050-SP 12 74 112-46600 30 37 121-14468 16 32 123-41954 27 4
SS-9111610-SP 40 47 115-01301 2 36 121-16117 10 8 123-42101 211
S§§-9112310-SP 40 50 115-01301 40 23 121-16174 10 1 123-42309 15 1
§§8-9151210-TP 14 6 115-44707 40 5 121-16216 10 11 123-47308 41 6
§§-9151210-TP 14 9 115-65504 40 51 121-16307 10 10 131-00805 2 16
SS-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65702 40 52 121-16406 10 12 131-00904 2 15
L.

— 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i " NO. % H NO Sk " NO Lt = NO
131-01001 2 21 131-20605 10 44 131-37559 20 2 131-67853 38 1
131-01209 2 18 131-20803 12. .33 131-37609 20 12 131-67903 32 8
131-01308 2 30 131-20902 12 29 131-37708 20 8 131-67903 34 9
131-01407 2 19 131-21009 12 31 131-37807 20 5 131-67903 36 9
131-01506 2 25 131-21058 12 30 131-37906 20 13 131-67903 38 9
131-01605 2 26 131-21108 12 175 131-38003 20 16 131-68000 32 9
131-01803 2 32 131-21207 12 43 131-38102 20 14 131-68000 34 10
131-02207 2 45 131-21256 12 42 131-38201 20 15 131-68000 36 10
131-02405- 2 3 131-21306 12 40 131-38201 20 27 131-68000 38 10
131-02504 4 20 131-21405 12 26 131-38359 20 3 131-68109 32 10
131-02553 4 19 131-21603 12 49 131-38409 20 9 131-68109 34 11
131-02603 4 23 131-21900 12 45 131-38508 20 6 131-68109 36 11
131-02702 22 46 131-22007 8§ 49 131-38656 20 4 131-68109 38 11
131-02900 4 38 131-22007 10 35 131-38706 20 10 131-68208 32 11
131-03809 2 13 131-22007 24 13 131-38805 20 7 131-68208 34 12
131-03908 4 24 131-22106 8 50 131-38904 20 11 131-68208 36 12
131-04302 2 44 131-22106 10 36 131-39555 20 20 131-68208 38 12
131-04500 4 10 131-22106 24 14 131-39605 20 22 131-68307 36 31
131-04807 4 29 131-22205 8 5l 131-39704 20 25 131-68356 36 3
131-04906 6 20 131-22205 10 37 131-39803 20 24 131-68406 34 18
131-07602 6 4 131-22205 24 15 131~39902 20 23 131-68406 38 18
131-07800 6 6 131-22304 8 52 131-40009 20 21 131-68505 34 3
131-08006 6 23 131-22304 10 38 131-42609 8 48 131-68505 38 3
131-08105 6 24 131-22304 24 16 131-42609 26 38 131-68802 34 4
131-08303 6 27 131-22403 10 47 131-42955 26 33 131-68802 38 4
131-08501 6 9 131-22452 10 46 131-43300 26 29 131-68851 34 2
131-08600 6 16 131-22502 10 13 131-43409 26 43 131-68851 38 2
131-08600 6 18 131-22700 12 18 131-43607 26 47 131-68901 38 36
131-08808 6 21 131-22809 12 24 131-43805 26 27 131-68950 38 19
131-08907 6 22 131-23302 12 39 131-44001 26 30 131-70006 4 9
131-10002 8 15 131-23302 16 44 131-44100 26 39 131-70105 4 21
131-10200 8§ 22 131-25901 15 13 131-47301 24 9 131-70204 4 11
131-10259 8 21 131-25950 15 12 131-47400 24 7 131-70204 12 34
131-10507 8 2 131-26008 15 4 131-47509 24 2 131-70303 6 14
131-10556 8 1 131-26206 15 10 131-47558 24 1 131-70402 16 36
131-10606 8 4 131-26305 15 11 131-50503 24 17 131-70402 16 37
131-10705 8 24 131-26354 15 9 131-50602 24 18 131-70501 12 48
131-10804 8 25 131-26503 15 19 131-50701 22 45 131-70600 14 17
131-10903 8 26 131-26602 15 20 131-50800 24 11 131-70808 26 34
131-11000 8 27 131-26701 15 21 131-50909 24 5 131-71004 4 22
131-11109 8 31 131-26800 15 22 131-51006 24 6 131-72507 10 52
131-11208 8 34 131-26909 15 3 131-51105 22 35 131-72556 10 51
131-11307 8 35 131-27006 15 17 131-51204 22 5 131-72606 24 22
131-11406 8§ 36 131-27105 15 18 131-51303 24 4 131-72655 24 21
131-11505 8 38 131-27204 15 23 131-55007 27 16 131-72705 8 55
131-11604 8§ 39 131-27303 15 24 131-55106 28 17 131-72754 8 54
131-11703 8 40 131-27402 15 25 131-55205 28 18 131-72804 14 60
131-15100 16 2 131-27501 15 26 131-55304 28 27 131-72804 14 63
131-15209 16 4 131-28103 15 16 131-55403 27 13 131-72853 14 59
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-55403 28 16 131-72853 14 62
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-55502 27 10 131-75005 8 62
131-15753 16 9 131-28400 20 33 131-55502 28 22 131-78306 18 18
131-15803 16 10 131-28509 20 34 131-55601 27 8 131-78306 18 33
131-15902 16 11 131-28608 20 35 131-55601 28 20 131-78306 40 44
131-16009 16 12 131-28707 20 36 131-55700 27 9 131-78405 18 47
131-16108 16 13 131-29101 20 40 131-55700 28 21 131-91309 12 70
131-16207 16 18 131-29309 14 2] 131-55759 27 7 131-91408 12 71
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 15 7 131-55759 28 19 132-00209 4 1
131-16405 16 22 131-29457 20 38 131-55858 28 5 132-00308 42
131-16504 16 23 131-29903 15 [ 131-55908 28 8 132-00506 4 5
131-16603 16 24 131-29952 15 5 131-56005 28 9 132-00605 4 6
131-16702 18 2 131-30000 20 39 131-56104 28 10 132-00704 2 ki
131-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 5 131-56203 28 6 132-00803 2 8
131-16900 16 21 131-31057 14 4 131-56302 28 7 132-00902 12 77
131-17007 16 19 131-31107 14 8 131-56500 27 14 132-01009 4 12
131-17106 16 34 131-31156 14 7 131-60007 41 2 132-01108 4 28
131-18708 10 16 131-31206 14 37 131-60106 41 ki 132-01207 4 33
131-19300 10 14 131-31305 14 38 131-60205 4] 3 132-01306 4 32
131-15409 10 23 131-31404 14 39 131-60304 41 8 132-01405 4 16
131-19508 10 24 131-31503 14 40 131-60403 4] 9 132-01454 4 15
131-19607 10 25 131-31602 14 4] 131-60601 41 11 132-01504 2 41
131-19706 10 39 131-31800 14 46 131-60700 4 43 132-01603 2 42
131-19805 10 42 131-31909 14 45 131-60858 4] 1 132-04003 4 35
131-19904 10 3 131-32006 14 47 131-67556 32 1 132-05000 6 2
131-19953 10 32 131-32501 14 20 131-67655 36 1 132-05059 6 1
131-20001 10 41 131-32550 14 19 131-67754 34 1 132-05406 6 19




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5E " No B " N &% " _No Y 2 N
132-05901 6 47 132-28655 26 23
132-07709 8 18 132-28804 26 55
132-07808 8 20 132-28903 26 59
132-08004 8 68 132-29000 26 61
132-08103 8 69 132-28109 26 57
132-08301 8 17 132-29208 26 51
132-08350 8 16 132-29307 26 19
132-08459 8 42 132-29356 26 16
132-08509 8§ 43 132-29406 26 58
132-08608 8 47 132-30305 26 1
132-08707 8 30 132-32657 22 9
132-08806 8 28 132-32756 22 10
132-08905 8 29 132-35304 22 19
132-09101 8 9 132-40007 2 48
132-09200 8 10 132-40106 2 49
132-09309 8 11 132-40205 2 50
132-09408 8 12 132-44009 8 .46
132-09507 8§ 13 132-44108 10 30
132-09606 8 14
132-09705 8 19 229-01805 4 37
132-09804 8 17 229-21407 20 26
132-09853 8 6 229-24708 4 8
132-12501 16 39 229-30309 32 12
132-12600 16 31 229-30309 34 13
132-12709 16 35 229-30309 36 13
132-12808 16 41 229-30309 38 13
132-12915 16 43 229-30408 32 6
132-13012 12 38 229-30408 34 7
132-13012 16 42 229-30408 36 7
132-15108 12 2 229-30408 38 7
132-15157 12 1 229-30507 32 3
132-15207 123 229-30507 36 4
132-15306 12 4 229-30556 32 2
132-15405 12 5 229-30556 36 2
132-15504 126 229-30705 32 4
132-15603 127 229-30705 34 5
132-15702 12 11 229-30705 36 5
132-15801 1217 229-30705 38 5
132-15900 12 13 229-30804 32 16
132-16007 12 14 229-30804 34 17
132-16106 12 19 229-30804 36 17
132-16205 12 21 229-30804 38 17
132-16304 12 23 229-30903 32 15
132-16601 10 28 229-30903 34 16
132-16700 10 29 229-30903 36 16
132-16809 10 26 229-30903 38 16
132-17351 12 47 229-31000 32 14
132-17401 12 57 229-31000 34 15
132-17500 12 58 229-31000 36 15
132-17708 12 36 229-31000 38 15
132-17807 10 54 229-31109 32 13
132-17906 10 31 229-31109 34 14
132-18003 12 54 229-31109 36 14
132-18052 12 50 229-31109 38 14
132-18102 12 56 229-31307 32 7
132-20009 15 15 229-31307 34 8
132-21403 14 70 229-31307 36 8
132-21502 14 71 229-31307 38 8
132-21601 14 72 229-31406 32 b
132-21700 14 173 229-31406 34 6
132-21809 14 74 229-31406 36 6
132-21908 14 75 229-31406 38 6
132-22104 14 15 229-32800 41 4
132-22203 14 52 229-33006 41 12
132-22302 14 53 229-33105 41 5
132-22401 14 29 229-33303 41 13
132-22609 14 2 236-30007 8 45
132-22708 14 3 236-30007 26 54
132-22807 6 41
132-22906 6 42 310-18005 26 56
132-24456 14 10 310-18005 26 60
132-24555 14 11
132-24605 14 12
132-25008 20 1
132-25107 20 18
132-25107 20 19

— 45—




MEMO

— 46 —




MEMO

— 47 -







cBLEEKE

JUK| CORPORATION

Copyright (€) 2002 JUKI CORP

FBOMNBEEGTER BET52 8
ERELELET,

Al rignts reserved throughout the world

JUKIHRHE#

HELVKS, CHEMIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact -

HLONR—Y VA FZHBREOEDFELUCTFITEILNHY ET,

* The description covered in this parts listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity withcut notice
HIOA—=Y YA ME 200253F REOHAERTRERELE-EOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accerdance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 3 Pontedindapan (5%

RN




